January 14, 1981
Adopting a Fee Schedule for Administration of Sewage Facilities

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE FEE SCHEDULE FOR
ADMINISTRATION OF THE SEWAGE FACILITIES ACT (ACT 537) AND
THE APPOINTMENT OF SEWAGE ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS TO ISSUE
SEWAGE PERMITS IN MOUNT JOY TOWNSHIP FOR 1981.

Now, then, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township,
that in a stated meeting on the 14" day of January 1981, do hereby appoint Dean A. Shultz as
Sewage Enforcement Officer and Frederick Atland as Alternate Sewage Enforcement Officer for
the year of 1981.

And further be it resolved that the fee schedule for the administration of the Pennsylvania
Sewage Facilities Act (Act 537) for 1981 be adopted as follows:

I.- Application Fee for all new systems----------=-=-=-mmmmmmmmmm e $55.00
(a) This fee entitles the applicant to a site investigation, test pit analysis (maximum of
two per lot), certification of percolation tests (if required) and the officer processing
of the application.
(b) Any evaluation requiring additional field investigations beyond the initial visits to the
site stipulated above will require the following fees:
(1)For each additional visit to the site----------==-==-=mmmmmmmmmmmee $20.00
(2)For each additional test pit over two----------=-======-mmmmmnmmu-- $15.00
(c) If the test pit is not dug when the Sewage Enforcement Officer is notified to inspect
site, or percolation tests are to be reconducted the applicant will pay the fee for an additional visit
to the site.

I1. Permit Fee for all single family residents utilizing a conventional system. This
includes final inspection of the system (one trip) --------=-========ncmmnun $25.00

I11.- Permit Fee for all single family residents utilizing an elevated sand mound. This
includes inspection of the system (up to three trips) --------------=--=--==------ $45.00

Note: (If additional trips to the site are required for inspections over that indicated, the cost per
trip will be $20.00)

Permit Fee for all multi-family, commercial, institutional, or other applications will be based on
the size of the sub-surface disposal system.

Conventional System

(2)150sq. ft. to 1000s(q. ft. -=======m=mmmmmmmmmm oo oo $25.00
(b) 1000sqg. ft. to 25008(q. ft. ---==-mmmmmmmmmm o o e $40.00
(3) 2500sq. ft to 50008Qq. ft. -=-=-===mmmmm s s $75.00
(4) 5000sqg. ft t010,0008q. ft. ===-===mmmmmmmmmmm e e $115.00
Alternate System

(a) 150 sq. ft. to 1000 sq. ft. ~==-====cmm=m=mmmemeeme e e $45.00



(b) 1000sqg. ft to 2500 Sq. ft. =--=-=-m=mmmmmmmm o o e $60.00
(c) 2500 sq. ft. to 5000 sq. ft. -=-=-==m=mmmmmm o e $115.00
(d) 5000 sq. ft. to 10,000 sq. ft. ---=-=-=-======mmmmmmm oo $175.00

Any disposal area size over 10,000 sq. ft. will require fees commensurate with work performed
as determined by the municipality.

V.- Inspection Fees- The cost of final inspection is included in the permit fee. If the
system is not ready for inspection when notified, or corrections must be made, a fee of $20.00
will be charged for each additional trip to the site.

VI.- Transfer of application and/or permit for conventional system----------- $45.00
Transfer of application and/or permit for elevated sand mound --------- $60.00
VII.- Alternations to existing systems not requiring soil tests ----------------- $45.00

VII11.- Fee for review of Act 537 Official Plan, Revisions, and Supplements will be $7.50
per lot. For all other reviews: industrial, commercial, institutional, and other applications will
require fees commensurate with the work performed as determined by the municipality.

Note: Applicant must complete all soil tests and submit all information necessary to issue a
sewage permit within two years from the date that the application was made or the application
will be void and a new application will need to be filed.

(Signed)



